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CHAPTER XC.

AN ACT TO PROVIDE FOR THE ARREST AND CONVICTION
OF HORSE THIEVES.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

SECTION 1. That the sum of two hundred dollars be paid
to any person or persons for the arrest and conviction of each
and every person that steals a horse or horses from any per- indn«em«nt for. , , . . , , . , , , ,, , . j . .. th» arrest andson or persons in this state, which amount shall be paid to the conviction of
person or persons entitled thereto on the presentation of a horse tbier«.
certificate from the clerk of the court of the county where
such conviction was had, setting forth the object for which the
same is issued, to the treasurer of the proper county, and such
county treasurer shall take a receipt for the same, setting
forth the object for which it was paid, which amount shall he
credited to said treasurer, on his settlement with the state
treasurer.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and
after its passage.

Approved March 9, 1875.

CHAPTER XCI.

AN ACT REQUIRING DRUGGISTS OR OTHER PERSONS SELL-
ING POISON, TO KEEP A RECORD OF THE NAME OF THE
PERSON TO WHOM SOLD, THE AMOUNT SOLD, AND DATE.

Be it enacted by the Leyi»lature of the State of Minnesota :

SECTION 1. If any druggist or other person sells or gives
away any arsenic, strychnine, corrosive sublimate, or prussic
acid, not upon the written prescription of a physician, and p u fo t
fails to keep a record of the date of such sale or gift, the
article, and amo'nnt thereof sold or given away, and the per-
eon to whom delivered, he shall be fined not exceeding fifty
dollars for each neglect.
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